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1 TEAM SCR KAWASAKI Grégory LEBLANC Fabien FORET Axel MORIN Nicolas SALCHA… Formula E… KAWAS… 238.55 44.926 27.401 25.856 1:38.183 53 - - 153.45
2 YAMAHA France - GMT 94 - M… David CHECA Kenny FORAY Matthieu LAGRIVE Maxime BERGER Formula E… YAMAH… 223.88 45.019 27.550 25.971 1:38.540 55 0.357 0.357 152.89
3 SUZUKI ENDURANCE RACIN… Vincent PHILIPPE Julien DA COSTA Alexander CUDLIN Formula E… SUZUKI … 234.84 45.251 27.835 25.618 1:38.704 3 0.521 0.164 152.64
4 MONSTER ENERGY YAMAHA … Broc PARKES Josh HAYES Igor JERMAN Sheridan MORAIS Formula E… YAMAH… 222.47 45.264 27.853 26.001 1:39.118 19 0.935 0.414 152.00
5 NATIONAL MOTOS Arturo TIZON Gregory JUN… Olivier FOUR David PERRET Formula E… HONDA … 229.73 45.848 27.803 26.030 1:39.681 5 1.498 0.563 151.14
6 BMW MOTORRAD France TE… Sébastien GIMBE… Sylvain BARR… Jack ZEMKEE Joshua WATERS Formula E… BMW S1… 221.38 45.518 28.057 26.115 1:39.690 56 1.507 0.009 151.13
7 TEAM R2CL Guy MARTIN Dylan BUISS… Gwen GIABBANI Jimmy STORRAR Formula E… SUZUKI … 217.28 45.485 28.203 26.023 1:39.711 28 1.528 0.021 151.10
8 TEAM BOLLIGER  SWITZERL… Horst SAIGER David MORIL… Julien ENJOLRAS Gaston GARCIA Formula E… KAWAS… 225.00 45.825 27.996 26.210 1:40.031 8 1.848 0.320 150.61
9 HONDA TT LEGENDS Michael RUTTER Simon ANDR… John McGUINNE… Michael DUNLOP Formula E… HONDA … 239.45 45.677 28.098 26.449 1:40.224 22 2.041 0.193 150.32
10 JUNIOR TEAM LMS SUZUKI Baptiste GUITTET Etienne MAS… Guillaume DIETRI… Nicolas POUHAIR Superstock SUZUKI … 223.88 46.134 28.278 26.146 1:40.558 40 2.375 0.334 149.82
11 DGSPORT HEROCK Didier VAN KEYM… Raymond SC… Lucas MAHIAS Superstock YAMAH… 224.52 45.967 28.157 26.447 1:40.571 39 2.388 0.013 149.80
12 FMA ASSURANCES Gregg BLACK Matthieu LUS… Valentin DEBISE Marc FISSETTE Formula E… HONDA … 224.84 46.032 28.077 26.572 1:40.681 36 2.498 0.110 149.64
13 TEAM MOTORS EVENTS AP… Grégory FASTRE Michael SAVA… Claude LUCAS Superstock SUZUKI … 237.30 45.948 28.395 26.340 1:40.683 18 2.500 0.002 149.64
14 AM MOTO RACING COMPETI… Anthony LOISEAU Romain MAIT… Jonathan HARDT Superstock SUZUKI … 236.77 45.993 28.156 26.547 1:40.696 36 2.513 0.013 149.62
15 PENZ13.COM FRANKS AUTO… Jason PRIDMORE Pedro VALLC… Steve MERCER James RISOPLI Superstock BMW S1… 231.57 46.045 28.257 26.402 1:40.704 16 2.521 0.008 149.61
16 RAC 41 YAM'AVENUE IPONE Matthieu CHARPIN  Olivier DEPO… Anthony DOS SA… Superstock YAMAH… 235.71 46.377 28.263 26.408 1:41.048 47 2.865 0.344 149.10
17 STARTEAM PAM-RACING Sébastien PRUL… Julien ENJOL… Kevin LONGEAR… Superstock SUZUKI … 227.25 46.480 28.268 26.813 1:41.561 20 3.378 0.513 148.34
18 3D ENDURANCE MOTO CEN… Stéphane EGEA Fabrice HOLU… Hugo CLERE Superstock KAWAS… 239.81 46.046 28.787 26.859 1:41.692 31 3.509 0.131 148.15
19 TEAM LOUIT MOTO 33 Florian MARINO Lorenzo SAV… Ermeric JONCHIE… Florent MANNIEZ Superstock KAWAS… 222.15 46.554 28.446 26.698 1:41.698 3 3.515 0.006 148.14
20 TEAM HALLMOTOS02 COGN… Adrien GANFOR… Julien PILOT Julien DIGUET Superstock KAWAS… 223.41 46.278 28.525 26.960 1:41.763 47 3.580 0.065 148.05
21 ATOMIC MOTO SPORT Yannick PIERRE Frédéric JOND Nicolas CHOLVIN Superstock SUZUKI … 227.74 46.485 28.527 26.771 1:41.783 28 3.600 0.020 148.02
22 TEAM 18 SAPEURS-POMPIE… Stéphane MOLINI… Cédric TANG… David BRIERE Formula E… KAWAS… 230.06 46.361 28.365 27.063 1:41.789 46 3.606 0.006 148.01
23 ECURIE CHRONO SPORT Michael MECENE Lionel BERGE… David LE BAIL Lionel HERVEUX Superstock KAWAS… 236.41 46.612 28.511 26.691 1:41.814 33 3.631 0.025 147.98
24 SYNERGYFORCE TRICKSTAR TamakI SERIZA… Osamu DEGU… Hitoyasu IZUTSU Koji TERAMOTO Formula E… KAWAS… 218.33 46.638 28.523 26.773 1:41.934 33 3.751 0.120 147.80
25 RESEAU HONDA Sébastien DUPO… Sébastien GE… Pierre BERCOT Superstock HONDA … 224.84 46.593 28.656 26.790 1:42.039 11 3.856 0.105 147.65
26 NO LIMITS MOTOR TEAM Giovanni BUSSEI Andrea BOSC… Victor CASAS Nicolo ROSSO Superstock SUZUKI … 218.33 46.442 28.902 26.732 1:42.076 33 3.893 0.037 147.60
27 MACO RACING TEAM Denis BOUAN Massimo RO… Formula E… YAMAH… 222.31 46.605 28.744 26.839 1:42.188 35 4.005 0.112 147.43
28 METISS JLC MOTO Vincent HOUSSIN Camille HEDE… Emmanuel CHER… Open METISS … 218.48 46.552 28.806 26.864 1:42.222 28 4.039 0.034 147.39
29 APRILIA LE MANS 2 ROUES Pierrot LERAT VA… Emmanuel PA… Bertand GOLD Superstock APRILIA … - 46.640 28.813 26.820 1:42.273 54 4.090 0.051 147.31
30 COTTARD MOTOSPORT Jean-Edouard AU… Maxime BOU… Quentin LEVRIER Superstock SUZUKI … 235.01 46.732 28.584 26.969 1:42.285 51 4.102 0.012 147.29
31 ZX MOTO LE MANS Marco BOUE Benjamin DEL… Jimmy MACCIO Jérôme MACCIO Superstock KAWAS… 235.71 46.647 28.674 27.004 1:42.325 19 4.142 0.040 147.24
32 RAFAEL RACING Rafaël SINKE Tony COVENA Alain BONNET Formula E… KAWAS… 237.12 46.771 28.550 27.008 1:42.329 53 4.146 0.004 147.23
33 PROBIKE - TEAMGPMOTO Franck PREDON… Fabrice LANZI… Sébastien BOIZA… Arnaud LE ROYE… Superstock KAWAS… 239.45 46.762 28.915 27.061 1:42.738 41 4.555 0.409 146.64
34 SLIDER ENDURANCE Alexandre AYER Mickael LALE… Charles DILLEURE Christophe PASS… Formula E… YAMAH… 238.37 47.092 28.980 26.789 1:42.861 45 4.678 0.123 146.47
35 TMC 35 Axel AYNIE Maxime DIARD John Ross BILLE… Superstock KAWAS… 228.40 47.056 28.744 27.084 1:42.884 4 4.701 0.023 146.44
36 DL MOTO RACING Mickael MORIN Emmanuel TH… Bernard CUZIN François-Xavier … Superstock KAWAS… 234.14 46.741 28.962 27.216 1:42.919 31 4.736 0.035 146.39
37 YAMAHA VILTAÏS EXPERIEN… Loic BARDET Cyril CARRIL… Dimitri BERTHOME Frédéric BESNA… Superstock YAMAH… 222.31 47.076 28.852 27.025 1:42.953 36 4.770 0.034 146.34
38 TEAM FLEMBBO - LEADER T… Xavier DEMAREY Janez PROSE… Emiliano BELLUC… Laurent DERINE Formula E… KAWAS… 233.97 47.081 28.831 27.365 1:43.277 23 5.094 0.324 145.88
39 TEAM COGNAGE SP RACING Benjamin BELLO… Mathias KIPP Jonathan GOETS… Morgan BERCHET Formula E… HONDA … 222.78 47.082 28.987 27.265 1:43.334 30 5.151 0.057 145.80
40 AZ MOTOS Stéphane MEZAR… David DUMAIN Philippe MONNE… Renaud LAVILLE… Superstock SUZUKI … 224.84 47.184 28.900 27.294 1:43.378 26 5.195 0.044 145.74
41 RACING TEAM SARAZIN Christophe GUER… Stéphane KO… Nelson MAJOR Superstock KAWAS… 229.73 47.279 28.928 27.184 1:43.391 13 5.208 0.013 145.72
42 SCUDERIA DEUX ROUES Philippe TEISSIER Lionel ANCEL… Hervé ROYER Pierre François G… Open DUCATI … 229.39 47.143 29.194 27.083 1:43.420 31 5.237 0.029 145.68
43 TEAM ESPERANZA Vincent PASCAL Jean-Michel S… Virgil TORCHAUS… Superstock BMW S1… 219.54 47.244 29.109 27.288 1:43.641 15 5.458 0.221 145.37
44 VÖLPKER TEAM SCHUBERT … Björn STUPPI Robin TABOR… Takada HAYATO Luca HANSEN Superstock BMW S1… 219.08 47.199 29.253 27.220 1:43.672 43 5.489 0.031 145.32
45 MOTOBOX KREMER RACING … Franck GAZIELLO Martin SCHE… Timo PAAVILAIM… Formula E… SUZUKI … 218.03 47.707 28.889 27.081 1:43.677 16 5.494 0.005 145.32
46 RACING TEAM 87 Tristan GUYOT Grégory HAM… David BOUVIER Nicolas VIAUD Superstock YAMAH… 224.36 47.584 29.186 26.920 1:43.690 7 5.507 0.013 145.30
47 EQUIPMOTO50 TRT27 Clive RAMBURE Arnaud GICQ… Clément CHEVRI… Jérôme GUENO Superstock KAWAS… 214.92 47.292 28.848 27.571 1:43.711 17 5.528 0.021 145.27
48 RS SPEEDBIKES RACING Lars ALBRECHT Filip ALTEND… Rico LÖWE Tobias KOLLAN Open BMW S1… 237.12 47.228 29.141 27.536 1:43.905 50 5.722 0.194 145.00
49 3A COURTAGE TEAM RPM Mathieu DUMAS Loic LORILLO… Laurent YVIN David MARCHAN… Superstock KAWAS… 217.43 47.929 29.139 27.016 1:44.084 4 5.901 0.179 144.75
50 TEAM RACING +_OÜI FM Jean-Paul DUBA… Rémi VIGNEA… Kevin DEBROISE Jonathan BRILLA… Superstock KAWAS… 221.53 47.661 29.208 27.256 1:44.125 36 5.942 0.041 144.69
51 TEAM RACING 85 Stéphane GAUFR… Raynald LAN… Gwenn LEBADEZ… François PERRIN Superstock KAWAS… 235.01 47.655 29.206 27.421 1:44.282 18 6.099 0.157 144.47
52 TEAM DUNLOP MOTORS EV… Jérôme PUTIN Eric PEPIN Geoffroy DEHAYE Formula E… SUZUKI … 225.96 47.557 29.421 27.601 1:44.579 31 6.396 0.297 144.06
53 TEAM SPACE MOTO 37 Julien GALLERA… Yannick NOU… Charles ROCHE Franck DENEQUE Formula E… SUZUKI … 219.84 47.636 29.758 27.442 1:44.836 35 6.653 0.257 143.71
54 TEAM ACCELERATION Nicolas JAULNA… Zef ENAULT Eric DUBRAY Jean-Claude CA… Formula E… KAWAS… - 47.694 29.652 27.506 1:44.852 47 6.669 0.016 143.69
55 MCS RACING - IPONE Marin IVANOV Alexandre BR… Roberto ANASTA… Ricardo SASETA … Superstock SUZUKI … 213.76 48.050 29.535 27.602 1:45.187 3 7.004 0.335 143.23
56 SPE SAMURAI Yoshihiro HAMA… Shota FUJISH… Koji TERAMOTO Nicolas LE DU Formula E… SUZUKI … 216.83 48.458 29.703 27.730 1:45.891 20 7.708 0.704 142.28
57 MOTOS ACTIVES SPORT 14 Florentin PIGEON Frédéric PIGE… Pierre-Antoine RO… Christopher AUZ… Superstock KAWAS… 218.78 48.552 29.993 28.229 1:46.774 21 8.591 0.883 141.10
58 AMAZONE FIRE Erika JEANNOT Naoko TAKAS… Gaëlle REMY Superstock SUZUKI … 202.04 48.695 30.105 28.111 1:46.911 30 8.728 0.137 140.92
59 REPLI-K RACING - PROTWIN Serge SCHERER Bernard PEY… Sébastien SERRA José LATTUADA Open DUCATI … - 49.131 29.854 27.963 1:46.948 17 8.765 0.037 140.87
60 LEEK RACING TEAM Christophe BELL… Stéphane LE… Pierre HENRY Jerome ZAKINE Open DUCATI … 201.27 50.269 30.397 28.380 1:49.046 45 10.863 2.098 138.16
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